Will of John Braun, Sr.

Name in Record John Braun, Sr. Margaret Braun George Braun Mary Braun Peter Braun John P. Braun Maggie Braun John Fuhs John P. Baker John Braun, Sr. John P. Baker James P. Haifling James P. Haifling Reason for Being in Record Makes his last will & testament Wife: inherits entire estate; if she sells, she keeps 1/3 of proceeds Son; to share 2/3 of proceeds from estate with siblings Dau; to share 2/3 of proceeds from estate with siblings Son: to share 2/3 of proceeds from estate with siblings Son; to share 2/3 of proceeds from estate with siblings Dau: to share 2/3 of proceeds from estate with siblings Witnessed John Braun, Sr. making his last will & testament Witnessed John Braun, Sr. making his last will & testament Died Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will Clerk Clerk: will has been admitted to probate

Date of Record May 11, 1899

Feb. 18, 1909 March 9, 1909

March 9, 1909

Last will and Sestament of John Brave Sen. 27 State of Indiana, adams county. 2. John Brann Sere of adams County Intione Being of sound mind, do make and publich this my last well. I give and begoingth all my property booth real and personal, to my wife Margaret resame to have and hald doring her life time provided that she hup and Real Betate frel from incombetance and roaste; Chroided however if she should at any time decire to sell said real estate. she may do eq. taking Que Third. Vo) gete procede thereof for her share, and the remaining Two. Thirds (2/3) to be Legertly divided among my First Children, To. Wik :- George Mary Geter John G. and Maggue . My. Son John Braon Jon having alterady received his above and provided for the that if my said wife Margaret should deen the One Third (15) about mentioned, not sufficient to maintain her doring her life time she may set off to herself a greater portion than the One Third (1/2) and the remainder to be divided as above provided . I hereby name and appoint my eldert Son George Brave, to be and act as my Executor of the my last will and he shall assist by ange an the management and division of my estate. dealed and declared this instroment as my well at Decator, adams, County Indiana, this 11th lary of May 1899. John Braon. That said John Blaon Ser. of adams County Indiana, on aaid 1. day of May 1889, Signed scaled all declared this instrument as and for five last will. and We at his request and in his presence, and in the presence of each other have hereouts written our names as subseribing witnesses. wilniece John Fuchs Groof of Brobale on next poge

Last will and distanced of John more day. T tate of Sudiences atom County there are gethe entres 2 State of dudinces alone Conty IS: the is the series that go he that the adding of for and the series chang writeres grape lest will and trade of french before And late & adams county beness for events county of all tent late & adame county transit for eventh Courte of adams the orders quel black & the adams by me bull a the order gret block the dame by me dell'actions County bring I langer and your perform den decoded mithe Depiled ad factories: That the pertoke torigoing as her on befoled and factome: That he left the foregoing as her land willard Fretherent i that the vider it wall wall precent and will and Cretchient " that the new how have to the same und ears the card tectation ange that the same was the lost well and becaused i that he was of some mind and menes y. fully competent to leave he property, and was menes of fully completent to remain what yohn the her and When he restrant or concern a new name to to the same as Renfectibing witnesser, in his preserves, and at his request and in the presence Beach other. g. a. Baker Subscribed and worm to before we this I day of March 1907. State of Indiana. adame County S. I fame & Halfling black g the adams Circuit Court of adams Courty andiend certify that the above and forgoing will & John Brown Sen Date & adams County accured has been duly admitted to probate; that its due execution was this day proven by John O. Caker whose proof together with said will there bunduly recorded on pages 1 and 2 Record & T wills Portues my hand, and real great court this I day g March 1909 James a Halfling, blech. acc.